

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**CrMP no. 1055 of 2020**

Diwakar Mishra @ Diwakar Shankar Mishra  
... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opp. parties

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sudhir Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
For the State : Ms. Anuradha Sahay, Addl. PP  
For the O.P.no. 2 : Mr. A.K.Choudhary , Adv.

**08 / 09.04.2026**

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the O.P.no. 2 prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this case after one week.

**(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)**

Dated 09.04.2026  
Smita/-